GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3184
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2011

SOLAR PANELS PRODUCTION
Pakkirappa Shri S.

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has requested corporates and multinationals to invest in mass scale production of the solar panels; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and outcome thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (DR. FAROOQ ABDULLAH)
(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.



	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY LOK SABHA
	Answer

